
12                            11                           10                            9                              8 7                             6                            5                            4

FOLD   2FOLD   3FOLD  4FOLD 5

123

A

A

 
F
O
L
D
 
6

 
 
 
F
O
L
D
 
6

A1

B

C

D D

SIZE 

MAY  BE COPIED  OR LENT  WITHOUT  OUR AU THORITY IN WRITING.

FORMAT No.R&E/FORM/056/01 (REFER DOP No. R&E 4.4/03)

PREVIOUS REVISION NO.

SHOULD BE SCRAPPED

THIS  DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF KIRLOSKA R OIL ENGINES LTD. AND
MUST BE RETURNED ON REQUEST.IT IS SUBMITTED AS CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION WITH OUR ENQUIRY, TENDER , ORDER OR CONTRACT NO.
IT IS NOT TO BE ISSUED FOR  ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR ORDER NOR

IF IN DOUBT ASK
PRINTS OF

HEAT TREATMENT :-

MODIFIEDMODIFIEDNo. REVISION ZONE
REF. No.

DATEBY
No. BY

REVISION ZONE
DATE

REF. No.

MATERIAL :-ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.

STD.NO.10501.

SHARP EDGES.

 UNMENTIONED

SURFACE ROUGHNESS AS PER CO.

REMOVE ALL SHARP BURRS AND

UNMENTIONED TOLERANCES AS

PER CO.STD.NO.11001.

DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED. APPD.

DATE

DRN

CHD.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CAD DRG. FILE:-

WEIGHT (Kg) :-

SHT. NO

SCALE

TYPE

CASTING/FORGING DRG. NO.

3 2 1

FOLD 5FOLD1
F
O
L
D
 
 
1

HH

FOLD  4 3FOLD   FOLD   2

7                             6                            5                            412                            11                           10                            9                              8

E

F

G

E

F

G

1 OF 2

   1:5

 TOTAL LENGTH792

 AIR CLEANER 389
EXHAUST SILENCER
54

3
5
2
.
4

+0
.0

57
  

3
1
4
.
4

+0
.0

52
  

2
2
5

2
6
3
.
5

+0
.0

76
  

S
U
M
P
 
B
O
T
T
O
M

2
6
1

3
0
8

1
8
5 A
I
R
 
C
L
E
A
N
E
R
 
C
E
N
T
R
E
 
L
I
N
E

4
9
6

148

 BELT GUARD FACE499

1
5
2

39.7 1

54.3 1

62.3 1

381

 
E
X
H
A
U
S
T
 
S
I
L
E
N
C
E
R

4
8
6

 
I
N
L
E
T
 
M
A
N
I
F
O
L
D

4
9
6

 CRS574

4
9
6

 OIL FILTER322

168

166

224

276

1
5
2

6
9
6

49
CRS
75

 CRS505

656

2
2
7

6
0
8

54 632

2
6
1

 CRS574

6
3
1

 
T
O
T
A
L
 
H
E
I
G
H
T

9
5
7

1
1
0

1
3
4

40.5

CRS
25

CRS
78

 
C
R
S

5
7
4

 
C
R
S

5
7
4

 CRS430
CRS
75

1
5
2

1
5
2

3
6
1
.
9
5

+0
.0

57
  

279 322

 
T
O
T
A
L
 
W
I
D
T
H

7
8
9

2-HOLES 18 2-HOLES 18

1
5

7
5

NACRF NO:- EXP/IND/SCG/2016-17/25. 

PLM

 
  --

 
-- --

HA294CKJ TITLE 

MMK ENGINE INSTALLATION
BSD

(S/F PUMP SET APPLICATION)26/12/2016

RADII --
KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.,

PUNE 411 003 (INDIA) 

DRAWING NO. REV. NO.

CHAMFER --
02.1292.00.00 00

UNDERCUT --

LIFECYCLE STATE:- RELEASED

VIEW FROM STARTER END

TO BE SUPPLIED LOOSE

ALT. PULLEY
81 PCD

BLOWER FAN PULLEY
98 P.C.D.

CRANK PULLEY

VIEW FROM GEAR END

VIEW FROM FIP END

C-TYPE STOP
LEVER

STOP
SOLENOID

L.O.P. SENDOR
M10X1.5

VIEW FROM TOP

6-NO. M10X1.5,
15 DEEP AS SHOWN

VIEW FROM FLYWHEEL END

CRANK SHAFT AXIS

G
E
A
R
 
E
N
D

F
L
Y
W
H
E
E
L
 
E
N
D

FOUNDATION LAYOUT

CRANK SHAFT AXIS

V BELT
FAILURE
SWITCH

DRAIN PLUG
M18X1.5

DIP STICK

ACCELERATION
LEVER

EXHAUST BEND

AIR CLEANER

BELT GUARD

FIP INLET FROM
FILTER M14X1.5

OIL FILLING CAP

FEED PUMP INLET TO
SUIT M14X1.5, WITH
HOSE TAIL
06.610.10.0.00

FROM FEED PUMP
TO FILTER M14X1.5

12-HOLES, TAP M10X1.5,
20 DEEP, EQUISPACED
ON 381 PCD. AS SHOWN.

8-HOLES, TAP M10X1.5,
25 DEEP, EQUI-SPACED
ON 333.4 P.C.D.

8-HOLES, TAP M10X1.5,
17.5 DEEP EQUI-SPACED
ON 295.3 P.C.D.

6-HOLES, TAP M10x1.5
20 DEEP, EQUI-SPACED
ON  244.5 PCD.

LEAK OFF PIPE
M12X1.5 CONNECTOR
WITH HOSE TAIL
06.610.02.0.00

CRANKCASE MATING FACE



12                            11                           10                            9                              8 7                             6                            5                            4

FOLD   2FOLD   3FOLD  4FOLD 5

123

A

A

 
F
O
L
D
 
6

 
 
 
F
O
L
D
 
6

A1

B

C

D D

SIZE 

MAY  BE COPIED  OR LENT  WITHOUT  OUR AU THORITY IN WRITING.

FORMAT No.R&E/FORM/056/01 (REFER DOP No. R&E 4.4/03)

PREVIOUS REVISION NO.

SHOULD BE SCRAPPED

THIS  DRAWING IS PROPERTY OF KIRLOSKA R OIL ENGINES LTD. AND
MUST BE RETURNED ON REQUEST.IT IS SUBMITTED AS CONFIDENTIAL
INFORMATION WITH OUR ENQUIRY, TENDER , ORDER OR CONTRACT NO.
IT IS NOT TO BE ISSUED FOR  ANY OTHER PURPOSE OR ORDER NOR

IF IN DOUBT ASK
PRINTS OF

HEAT TREATMENT :-

MODIFIEDMODIFIEDNo. REVISION ZONE
REF. No.

DATEBY
No. BY

REVISION ZONE
DATE

REF. No.

MATERIAL :-ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN mm.

STD.NO.10501.

SHARP EDGES.

 UNMENTIONED

SURFACE ROUGHNESS AS PER CO.

REMOVE ALL SHARP BURRS AND

UNMENTIONED TOLERANCES AS

PER CO.STD.NO.11001.

DRAWING NOT TO BE SCALED. APPD.

DATE

DRN

CHD.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED CAD DRG. FILE:-

WEIGHT (Kg) :-

SHT. NO

SCALE

TYPE

CASTING/FORGING DRG. NO.

3 2 1

FOLD 5FOLD1
F
O
L
D
 
 
1

HH

FOLD  4 3FOLD   FOLD   2

7                             6                            5                            412                            11                           10                            9                              8

E

F

G

E

F

G

2 OF 2

   1:5

6

6
6

R1

10.5

R1
9

1
1

NACRF NO:- EXP/IND/SCG/2016-17/25.  

PLM

 
  --

 
-- --

--

      HA294CKJ TITLE 

MMK ENGINE INSTALLATION
BSD

(S/F PUMP SET APPLICATION)26/12/2016

RADII --
KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LTD.,

PUNE 411 003 (INDIA) 

DRAWING NO. REV. NO.

CHAMFER --
02.1292.00.00 00

UNDERCUT --

LIFECYCLE STATE:- RELEASED

LOOSE ITEMS SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

SR.
NO.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 04.589
RAIN CAP MOUNTING S/F DRY TYPE PLASTIC
AIR CLEANER (4.5 AND 6 CUBICM) 1

2 04.587
ASSEMBLY OF DRY TYPE AIR CLEANER
(KMFL KFA-01-1-7149) WITHOUT SAFETY ELEMENT 1

3 04.588.2
DRY TYPE AIR CLEANER MOUNTING (STAGE 2)
(FOR AIR CLEANER 04.586.10.0./04.587.10.0.) 1

4 02.460.3 KIT GROUP FOR 02.1292 1

5 06.654 FUEL PIPE (4 MTRS) 1

6 04.452 SUMP DRAIN ARRANGEMENT(PRESSED SUMP) 1

7 03.066.01.0.00 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE MANUAL (HA-SR.) 1

8 2H.111.11.0.00 TEST CERTIFICATE FOR INDUSTRIAL ENGINES 1

9 03.136.03.0.00 DECAL INSTRUCTION STICKER. 1

GENERAL TORQUE SPECIFICATION FOR STANDARD FASTNERS
(FOR ENGINE PERIPHERALS)

SR.
NO.

DESCRIPTION
TORQUE

Nm

1 ALL M8X1.25 SCREW/BOLT 8.8 25

2 ALL M10X1.5 SCREW/BOLT 8.8 35

3 ALL M12X1.75 SCREW/BOLT 8.8 70

4 M12X1.5 STEEL BANJO SCREW 20

5 M14X1.5 STEEL BANJO SCREW 25

HOSE TAIL CONNECTION DETAILS
AT FUEL LEAK OFF AND FEED 
PUMP SUCTION.

SCALE  2:1


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_1
	left_2
	left_3
	top_4
	right_18
	new_view_19
	top_20


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_23



